Evalution Board Manual
8V19N49x
Evaluation Board Manual
R31UH0003EU0100   Rev.1.0
May 25, 2021
 Page 1
© 2021 Renesas Electronics
This document describes following about the

R31UH0003EU0100   Rev.1.0
May 25, 2021
 Page 15
Figure 3. 8V19N49X-XX BGA-100 Evaluation Board (Bottom)
2.1 Schematic Diagrams
The EVB schematic diagrams can be downloaded from the 8V19N490 product page.
8V19N49x Evaluation Board Manual
R31UH0003EU0100   Rev.1.0
May 25, 2021
 Page 16
2.2 Bill of Materials
Item Value Qty Reference Manufacture Part Number
1 0.1u 19 C2;C3;C7;C8;C11;C13;C15;C16;C17;C23;C24;C25;C
27;C31;C32;C33;C37;C39;C40 GRM033R60J104KE19D
2 100p 5 C6;C14;C18;C26;C38 GRM0335C1E101JA01D
3 0.1u 28
C1;C4;C5;C9;C10;C12;C19;C20;C21;C22;C28;C29;C
30;C34;C35;C36;C41;C45;C64;C70;C73;C75;C78;C8
1;C83;C98;C102;C141
C1005X7R1C104K
4  0 Ohm 2 C47;C48 RC0402JR-070RL
5 0.1u 1 C49 C1005X7R1C104K
6 0.1uF 2 C53;C66 C1005X7R1C104K
7 10pF 1 C54 GRM1555C1H100JA01D
8 10u 9 C63;C69;C71;C74;C77;C80;C95;C101;C140 CL05A106MQ5NUNC
9 10uF 10 C67;C105;C107;C112;C115;C122;C123;C128;C130;C
133 CL05A106MQ5NUNC
10 0.01u 3 C84;C99;C103 EMK105B7103KV-F
11 0 20 R1;R9;R15;R23;R37;R41;R59;R62;R65;R68;R71;R76
;R154;R157;R158;R162;R172;R175;R176;R179 RC0402JR-070RL
12 5.1k 12 R2;R3;R10;R11;R16;R17;R24;R25;R45;R61;R78;R85 ERJ-2GEJ512X
13 13.3k 1 R35 ERJ-2RKF1332X
14 49.9 3 R42;R43;R46 ERJ-2RKF49R9X
15 100 5 R47;R49;R51;R83;R90 ERJ-2RKF1000X
16 10K 4 R56;R146;R160;R177 ERJ-2RKF1002X
17 1k 4 R63;R80;R87;R92 ERJ-2RKF1001X
18 33 3 R64;R81;R88 ERJ-2RKF33R0X
19 27n 1 C50 GRM155R71H273KE14J
20 4.7n 1 C51 GRM155R71H472KA01D
21 1u 1 C52 C1005X5R1C105K
22 51k 1 R36 MCR01MRTF5102
23 33k 1 R38 ERJ-2RKF3302X
24 0.1u 2 C42;C46 C1005X7R1C104K
25 33p 1 C43 GRM1555C1H330JA01D
26 0.1u 5 C44;C134;C136;C142;C144 C1005X7R1C104K
27 10u 8 C135;C137;C138;C139;C143;C145;C146;C147 CL05A106MQ5NUNC
28 2.8K, 1% 1 R14 ERJ-2RKF2801X
29 100 1 R27 ERJ-2RKF1000X
30 49.9 1 R44 ERJ-2RKF49R9X
31 0.1 uF 3 C55;C57;C59 GRM188R71H104KA93D
32 10000PF 1 C58 GRM188R71H103KA01D
33 0.047 uF 1 C60 C1005X7R1C473K050BC
8V19N49x Evaluation Board Manual
R31UH0003EU0100   Rev.1.0
May 25, 2021
 Page 17
Item Value Qty Reference Manufacture Part Number
34 33PF 2 C61;C62 GRM1885C2A330JA01D
35 10u 1 C82 C1608X5R1A106M
36 FERRITE_BEAD 13 FB1;FB2;FB3;FB4;FB5;FB6;FB7;FB8;FB9;FB10;FB11
;FB12;FB13 BLM18BB221SN1D
37 600 ohm 500mA 1 L1 MMZ1608Y601B
38 680 1 R53 RC0603FR-07680RL
39 470 1 R54 RC0603FR-07470RL
40 27 2 R58;R60 RC0603FR-0727RL
41 1.5K 1 R66 RC0603FR-071K5L
42 10K 3 R69;R74;R75 RC0603FR-0710KL
43 0 2 R164;R180 RC0402JR-070RL
44 2 9 R149;R150;R152;R159;R163;R165;R166;R167;R168 MCR18ERTFL2R00
45 10 uF 1 C56 EMK212BJ106KG-T

May 25, 2021
 Page 19
4. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
8V19N490B-EVK 8V19N490B Evaluation Board
8V19N490-24-EVK 8V19N490-24 Evaluation Board
8V19N490-19-EVK 8V19N490-19 Evaluation Board
8V19N491-36-EVK 8V19N491-36 Evaluation Board
5. Revision History
Revision Date Description
1.0 May 25, 2021 Initial release.
© 202  Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.